## **PRESS RELEASE**

Geneva, Switzerland - 9 February 2024

## ITERAM



## ITERAM Capital awarded « Best Alternative Fund Manager » for a second consecutive year at the WealthBriefing Swiss Awards 2024.

Geneva, Switzerland, 9 February 2024 -- ITERAM Capital won the « Best Alternative Fund Manager » award at the 11th edition of the WealthBriefing Swiss Awards 2024 held in President Wilson Hotel in Geneva on February 8th, 2024.

The Swiss WealthBriefing Awards recognize excellence and achievement in the wealth management industry, celebrating firms that demonstrate expertise, performance and dedication to serving their clients' needs. Winning this esteemed award for the second year in a row reaffirms ITERAM's commitment to delivering outstanding results and value to its clients.

"We are immensely proud of this achievement, which reflects the hard work and dedication of our entire team," said Manuel Garzelli, CEO of ITERAM Capital. "Winning this award for the second consecutive year is a testament to our continued commitment in excellence and performance in alternative asset management."

ITERAM has established itself as a leader in the alternative asset management space, offering a diverse range of investment solutions that encompass the entire alternative spectrum through its investment platform. The investment universe ranges from hedge fund strategies to private market strategies such as private debt and venture capital. These solutions have already proven their stability over multiple economic cycles and have been regularly awarded in Switzerland and in Europe.

Highlighting excellence in Switzerland, the awards aim to acknowledge exceptional organizations categorized by specialization, as determined by a distinguished panel of independent judges. These entities are recognized for their innovation and excellence over the past year. Each category undergoes rigorous evaluation before the judges select the ultimate winner.

## **ABOUT ITERAM CAPITAL**

ITERAM Capital SA, established in 2015 in Geneva (Switzerland), is an alternative asset manager regulated and supervised by the swiss financial market authority FINMA. The company acts as the investment manager for several Luxembourg and Cayman based funds and offers alternative investment advisory, financing solutions and research services. More information is available at www.iteramcapital.com.

For media inqueries, please contact :

Jérôme Trotignon

+41 22 552 23 47
contact@iteramcapital.com